150 fsec typical Phase Jitter
2,100 MHz
● High Frequency Range : 150 ~ 2,100 MHz
● Next-Day sample for Prototypes
● 5.0 x 3.2mm and 7.0 x 5.0mm Package Size
High Frequency Ultra-low Jitter Crystal Oscillators  [ Quick - turn Oscillators  ,  150 ~ 2,100 MHz ]
Min. Max.
150 MHz

 Outline Dimensions ( Unit : mm )  , Suggested pad Layout for SMDs
 Test Circuits
 Part Number Format and Example
CMOS / Differential
H_JF
SMD 1.8 V 2.5 V 3.3 V
High Frequency Ultra-low Jitter Crystal Oscillators  [ Quick - turn Oscillators  ,  150 ~ 2,100 MHz ]
Min. Max.
150 MHz 2,100 MHz
[ 1 ] [ 2 ] [ 3 ] [ 4 ] [ 5 ] [ 6 ]
– Center
Voltage Type Waveform Size Function Stability Frequency
[ 7 ]
–
[ 8 ]
Supply OSC Output Series Package OE Frequency
[ 1 ]  Supply voltage ,  " 18 " for +1.8V  ;  " 25 " for +2.5V  ;  " 3 " for +3.3V
[ 2 ]  OSC Type , " H " : XO
[ 3 ]  Output Waveform , " T " : CMOS  ; " P " : PECL  ; " D " : LVDS  ; " C " : HCSL  ; " Q " : CML
1 – E – 644.530
EX :  3HDJF5781 - E - 644.530  [ +3.3V , HDJF type , LVDS output , 7.0x5.0mm 8pad , OE on pad1 , ±50ppm from -40 to +85°C , 644.530 MHz ]
Example 3 H D JF 578
H_JF538 H_JF578
[ 7 ]
-10°C ~ 70 °C
-40°C ~ 85 °C
[ 8 ]
[ 4 ]  JF Series
[ 5 ]  Package Size , " 538 " : 5.0 x 3.2 mm 8pad  ; " 578 " : 7.0 x 5.0 mm 8pad
[ 6 ]  " 1 " : OE function on pad # 1
 " D " ± 25ppm ; " E " ± 50ppm ; " F " ± 100ppm
 " A " ± 25ppm ; " B " ± 50ppm ; " C " ± 100ppm
CMOS HCSL LVDS Test Circuits for 2.5V and 3.3V
PECL CML LVDS Test Circuits for 1.8V only ( ＊)
 Pad Connections :
Pad 4 : CMOS : Output , Differential : OutputPad 3 : GroundPad 2 : No Connection Pad 1 : Output Enable
Pad 7 , Pad 8 : Do Not ConnectPad 6 : Supply Voltage Pad 5 : CMOS : No Connection , Differential : Complementary
B540
MATEL Centre d'affaires Laroiseau 1 rue Anita Conti 56000 VANNES
+33 (0)2 97 60 98 34   www.matel-piezo.fr
A7
H21 8.00 2.30 1.90 4.00
Emboss Taping and Reel Specifications
[  Crystal  Oscillator Units  ]
 Carrier Type Dimensions ( unit : mm ) ±0.3mm
A B C D E
0.90 0.25 4.00 Ø 1.50 1.75 3000
F G H I pcs / reel
H_32 8.00 3.40 2.70 4.00
H_22 8.00 2.80 2.25 4.00
1.40 0.25 4.00 Ø 1.50 1.75 3000
0.30 4.00 Ø 1.50 1.75 30001.10
H_57 16.00 7.30 5.30 8.00
H_53 12.00 5.30 3.60 8.00
1.90 0.32 4.00 Ø 1.50 1.75 1000
0.30 4.00 Ø 1.50 1.75 10001.40
H _ 226 8.00 2.80 2.25 4.00
SWO 16.00 7.20 5.40 8.00
1.10 0.30 4.00 Ø 1.50 1.75 3000
0.32 4.00 Ø 1.50 1.75 10001.80
H _ 536 12.00 5.30 3.60 8.00
H _ 326 8.00 3.40 2.70 4.00
1.40 0.30 4.00 Ø 1.50 1.75 1000
0.25 4.00 Ø 1.50 1.75 30001.40
H _ JF328 8.00 3.40 2.70 4.00
H _ 576 16.00 7.30 5.30 8.00
1.40 0.25 4.00 Ø 1.50 1.75 3000
0.32 4.00 Ø 1.50 1.75 10001.90
H _ JF578 16.00 7.30 5.30 8.00
H _ JF538 12.00 5.30 3.60 8.00
1.90 0.32 4.00 Ø 1.50 1.75 1000
0.30 4.00 Ø 1.50 1.75 10001.40
 Reel Dimensions ( unit : mm ) ±2mm